## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

	Chairman of Committee Date
	Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources.
	After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:
	SB09-293 be amended as follows:
I	Amend printed bill, page 3, line 1, strike "SIX" and substitute "FIVE";
2	line 2, strike "NINE HUNDRED" and substitute "SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE";
1	strike lines 25 through 27 and substitute the following:
5 6 7 8	"THREE million TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND dollars as follows: Twenty five percent ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS to the department of human services low-income energy assistance fund created in section 40-8.7-112 (1), C.R.S. AND".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*

Page 4, line 1, after "twenty-five percent", insert, "ONE MILLION SIX

HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS".



9

10